

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 169**

April 3, 2001 – Offered by Representative HOVEN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute “program.”.

3 **2.** Page 3, line 20: delete lines 20 to 23 and substitute “section.”.

4 **3.** Page 5, line 11: delete “(1m) and” and substitute “(1m).”.

5 **4.** Page 5, line 12: after “(g)” insert “, and used to provide child care career
6 education and training scholarships under s. 49.135 (1) and to administer that
7 scholarship program and \$7 of which shall be forwarded to the state treasurer under
8 sub. (1m), credited to the appropriation under s. 20.435 (8) (kx), and used to pay for
9 the costs of administering the sale of commemorative birth certificates and marriage
10 certificates under s. 69.21 (2m)”.

11 (END)